
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety 
Last Updated: 04/14/2025

Physical Address 
715 P Street, 15th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
715 P Street, 15th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

HR@energysafety.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
681 

Personnel Officer 
Susan Bitcon (916) 709-0145 susan.bitcon@energysafety.ca.gov 

Special Projects – CSPS Liaison 
Shannon Turner (916) 639-7016 shannon.turner@energysafety.ca.gov 

Associate Personnel Analyst 
Amiee Munar  amiee.munar@energysafety.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Claudia King (279) 245-1153 claudia.king@energysafety.ca.gov 
Sarah Lipscomb (279) 245-1136 sarah.lipscomb@energysafety.ca.gov 
Marriet Sander (279) 220-5671 marriet.sander@energysafety.ca.gov 
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